4 4§

Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year: 2009 Legistar File ID#: 2008-0577
Multi Year: 2 Amount $599.918.00
Contract Type: Small Construction/Inst
Contractor's Name: DiPaolo Construction Co.
Contractor's AKA:

Execution Date: 9/25/2008

Termination Date: 7/1/2009

Renewal Date:

Department: Public Works/Water & Sewer

Originating Person: John Ingram

Contract Description:  Tinley & Midlothian Creek Culvert Replacement Project
addendum 6.26.09 extending term to August 15, 2009.

%EGEHMED

JUL -7 2009

CLERK'S OFFICE

Tuesday, July 07, 2009



TRUSTEES
Bernard A. Murphy
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O’Halloran

James V. Dodge

MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

PR, BgAniAas. - —_— Edward G. Schussler Il
Orland Park, IL 60462 VILLAGE HALL Patricia Gira
(708) 403-6100
July 7, 2009
Michael Sibrava, P.E.

DiPaolo Construction Company
12109 South Paulina Street
Calumet Park, Illinois 60827

RE: Addendum dated June 26, 2009
Tinley and Midlothian Creek Culvert Replacement

Dear Mr. Sibrava:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated June 26, 2009 for the change to the term of the culvert
replacement contract from July 1, 2009 to August 15, 2009. This request was received on June
25, 2009 due to conflicting projects occurring where the culverts were installed. Please attach
this to the original Tinley and Midlothian Creek Culvert Replacement contract dated September
25, 2008.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

N VA

Contract Administrator

e John Ingram



ADDENDUM to
Tinley and Midlothian Creek Culvert Replacement

Dated
September 25, 2008

Between
The Village of Orland Park, lllinois (“VILLAGE ") and DiPaolo Construction Company
(“CONTRACTOR”)

Extension of term due to conflict with two other projects for the Village also occurring at the
same time and place.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

In SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT:, of said Agreement, the sentence “The
CONTRACTOR shall commence the WORK of this Contract upon receipt of a Notice to
Proceed and shall complete performance of the WORK of this Contract by July 1, 2009
(hereinafter referred to as the “CONTRACT TIME”)” shall be stricken and replaced with the
following sentence “The CONTRACTOR shall commence the WORK of this Contract upon
receipt of a Notice to Proceed and shall complete performance of the WORK of this Contract by
August 15, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as the “CONTRACT TIME®).”

All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted
or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said
Agreement.

This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together,
shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 26™ day of June, 2009 shall be attached to
and form a part of the Agreement dated the 25th day of September, 2009 and shall take effect upon
signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Agreement Addendum.doc

FOR: TH:E)VI(I;I)éﬂﬂ - FOR: THE CONTRACTOR
IR WYV
By: | - - By: c /

LW

o
Print Name: %(- ( CRrmes Print Name: /W ICHAL 0 . S (220
Title: Village Manager Title: \/( L / ZESINE AT
7 N,
Date: 7/2/0 T Date: \)Un//; ZG, 2009 cs\“\* Welan C %
4 §<§‘.-;30RA Te it
Fard :
=Y
Tinley & Midlothian Creck Culvert 1 E= A

Wi
o

L]
. ;
. F,

-

4
o

-

- -

Yoarde

aN
S,
3
&



